

Special Session and Executive Session Queen Creek Town Council Municipal Services Building, 22358 S. Ellsworth Road June 17, 2020 1:45 PM - 5:00 PM

Following the recommendations from the Center for Diseases Control and Prevention (CDC), to avoid gatherings of 10 or more people, as well as federal and state emergency declarations related to COVID-19, Queen Creek Town Council meeting physical attendance in the Council Chambers will be limited to members of the Town Council and necessary staff only. Some or all members of the Town Council and staff may attend electronically and/or by telephone.

Others may attend the public portions of the meeting only, including the public and media, by accessing and listening to the Town Council meeting online at QueenCreek.org and following the instructions on that webpage.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.03, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town Council and the general public that the Town Council may meet in Executive Session, which will not be open to the public, for the following purposes set forth below.

- 1. Call to Order:
- 2. Roll Call: (Members of the Town Council may attend electronically and/or telephonically)
- 3. Motion to Adjourn into Executive Session (to be held in the San Tan Conference Room in the Municipal Services Building) for the following purposes):
 - A. Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.03(A)(1) the Council may vote to go into Executive Session for discussion or consideration of employment, assignment, appointment, promotion, demotion, dismissal, salaries, disciplining or resignation of a public officer, appointee or employee of the public body. This is regarding the interview and appointment of a Chief of Police. Interviews will be held in Executive Session between 1:45 p.m. and 5:00 p.m. in the Ironwood Conference Room of the Community Chambers Building.

4. Adjournment

I, Maria Gonzalez, do hereby certify that I caused to be posted this 16th day of June the Agenda for the June 17, 2020 Special Session and Executive Session of the Queen Creek Town Council in the following places: 1) Queen Creek Town Hall; 2) Queen Creek Library; 3) Queen Creek Community Center bulletin board.